

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15668/2012

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15741 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to 5 in both the SLPs have filed their counter affidavits. Respondent No. 6 to 12 in SLP(C)No.15668/2012 and respondent No. 6 to 8 in SLP(C)No. 15741/2012 are still awaited. Ld. counsel for the contesting respondent No. 1 to 5 submits that unserved respondent No.6 to 10 in SLP(C)No.15668/2012 are the petitioners in SLP(C)No.15741/2012 and respondent No. 8 in

...2/-

Item No.77 : 2 :

SLP(C)No.15741/2012 is petitioner in SLP(C)No.15668/2012, service is deemed as complete against them. Office to verify and put up.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 11 and 12 in SLP(C)No.15668/2012 and respondent No. 6 and 7 in SLP(C)No.15741/2012 are arbitrators and to his knowledge all the above respondents have been served. Office to verify and put up on 23.8.2012.

|
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|