

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15668/2012

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15741 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anne Mathew,adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report reveals that the unserved respondents are the common parties in the connected matters and hence service is deemed as complete against them. Respondent Nos. 11 and 12 in SLP(C) No.15668/12 and respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No.15741/12 are Arbitrators and are still not served.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

However, Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent submits that to his knowledge the above arbitrators have been served and they have addressed a letter to the Registry on 17.08.2012 by speed post confirming the service of notice. Office to verify whether such communication has been received. Service is complete as regards to all other respondents.

List the matter on 5.09.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |