

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012 in WP No.4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15741/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P Adgankar, Adv.
Mr. A Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20.01.2015. It is hereby made clear, no

adjournment shall be granted on that day.

Mr. Dushyant Dave and Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the parties may concede on an amicable settlement in the meantime.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master