

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.15741/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

SLP 15141/12

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.02.28
13:15:57 IST

Reason:

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

SLP(C) 15668/12

2

SLP 15141/12

Ms. Minakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioners, in the presence of Mr. Vikram Anilkumar

Patel, son of Anil Kumar Patel, has submitted that he is prepared for mediation and if any default has occurred at any point of time is that because of some mis-communication.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, in the presence of Ms. Kalpita Dalipkumar Patel, daughter of Mr. Pravinchandra Jinabhai Patel, after a lot of deliberation has agreed to the same.

As agreed to by the parties, they shall meet today in the office of Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel, at 5.30 p.m.

It is hereby made clear that Vikram Anilkumar Patel shall not take the plea that he will consult his father and seek postponement of deliberations.. The said direction shall also be applicable for Ms. Kalpita Dalipkumar Patel.

Let the matter be listed on 26th February, 2015. As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, it shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master