

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012 in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.15741/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before another Bench.

The order passed from time to time relating to mediation shall not be pressed into service, as agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

