

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15668/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL(D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15741/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant R.Dahat,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Yadav,Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant R.Dahat,Adv.
Mr. Parthiban M.P,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Adgaonkar,Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, post after two weeks.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master