

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2012 in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL(D) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.57791/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-02-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. C.A.Sundaram,Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 23rd January, 2018, judgment has been reserved in these matters.

Parties are directed to appear in person on 6th March, 2018 in Chambers at 2.00 p.m.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER