

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2012 in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL(D) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.57791/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15741/2012
(and IA No.11423/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 06-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties appeared before me in Chambers.

Heard the parties in order to explore the possibility of some amicable settlement of their disputes.

Parties shall inform the outcome of their decision through their respective counsel, if any, within fifteen days from today.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER